Short - C V

Full Name:	PROF. SUNI	TA GODIYAL	
Designation:	Professor & I	Head School of Education	
Department:	Education		
Campus:	S.R.T. Campus Badshai Thaul Tehri		
DOB	04.November 1964		
Date of Joining (As a Lecturer)	22.December 1990		
Address (Official)	Department of Education, HNB Garhwal University (A Central University), SRT Campus Badshai Thaul Tehri, Tehri Garhwal Pin- 249199		
Address (Residential)	House No-B 12 (A), Sector-7D, Baurari, New Tehri Tehri Garhwal Uttarakhand 249001		
Telephone: (Office)	0137625407	9	
Mobile:	9412420929 & 9557622047		
Email Education Qua	sunita_godiyal@rediffmail.com & drsunitagodiyal09@gmail.com lification: Degree, University,		
		D.Phil- Education - M.B.A (Educational Management),	
Teaching Expe		32 Years Research Experience: 27 Years	
Research Interest and Fields of Specialization 1.Educational Psychology/Programmed Learning / Behavioural Psychology 2.Educational Technology 3.Indian Education 4.Prdagogy of Geography & Social science 5. Educational Research			
Psycho Member of Aca 1. Council fc 2. S.I.T.U. Co 3. All India A	-Metric and I demic Institu or Teacher Ed ouncil of Edu association fo	Dr.Pramila Pathak Best Developmental Psychologist 2011 by Indian Educational Research Association (IPERA), Patna tions lucation (C. T. E), Jaipur cational Research, Chennai r Educational Research (AIAER), Bhubaneswar ansthan, Lucknow	
5. All India Association of Teacher Educators (AIATE) Research Supervision (No. of PhD Degree Awarded/Submitted/Registered) Ph.D Awarded -16 Ph.D. Students Registered- 03			

Administrative Experience: 32 Years

- 1. Deputy Dean of Student Welfare of S.R.T Campus Badshai Thaul Tehri, from 2014 to till July 2018.
- 2. Member of Campus Administration Committee –2014, 15-16,16-17, 21-22,22-23 to till date
- 3. Worked as In-charge Director of Campus in absence of Campus Director- time to time
- 4. Member of Inspired Teacher Net Work (SRT Campus) Committee (2013) Constituted by the Vice-Chancellor of HNB Garhwal University in Pursuance of the Recommendations in the Vice-Chancellor's Conference held in the Rastrapati Bhawan New Delhi.
- 5. Member of Board of Studies of Education Department, HNBGU from 2012
- 6. Nominated as a Subject Expert by the Vice Chancellor of H.N.B. Garhwal University for the Selection of Faculty in B. Ed/M.Ed for various institutions
- 7. Member of Faculty selection Committees of different Universities
- 8. Member of Programme Advisory Board (PAC) of DITE New Tehri Garhwal.
- 9. Convener of Research Advisory Board (PAC) of DITE New Tehri Garhwal.
- 10. Member of Inspection Committees of Various Institutions for Extension of Affiliation by H.N.B. Garhwal University & other University
- 11. Convener of Career Counselling & Placement Cell of SRT Campus Badshai Thaul Tehri for Session 2013-2014.
- 12. Centre Coordinator of Dav Sanskirati Viswavidyalaya, Study Centre New Tehri.
- 13. Convener of Campus Grievance Redressal Cell in year 2014-15, 2015-16 & 2016-17
- 14. Member of District Monitoring Committee for Private Television Channels constituted by the District Magistrate (Letter ref- / Manoranjan kar/2016-17/ke/de/ dated 18th July 2016) Tehri Garhwal in reference to the order no-2301/7/2003-BC-III dated 6th September 2005 of Ministry of Information and Broadcasting
- 15. Vice President of Management Board of Jan Shikshan Sansthan Tehri Garhwal (Sponsored by Human Resource and Development Ministry of Indian Government).
- 16. Chairperson of Executive Board of Jan Shikshan Sansthan Tehri Garhwal (Sponsored by Human Resource and Development Ministry of Indian Government).
- 17. In charge –Head, Department of Education, SRT, Campus Badshai Thaul Tehri from August 2017
- 18. Member of Appointment Committees of other Universities & State public Service Commissions
- 19. Member of DRC Meerut University & Kumayon University
- 20. Member of BoS of different Universities
- 21. Member of Campus Purchasing Committee in different years.
- 22. Member of Campus Anti-ragging Committee :2020-21, 2021-22
- 23. Member of University Ordinances Review and Amendment Committee (2022-23)
- 24. Member of Campus Residence Allotment Committee
- 25. Visitor Nominee for NEHU (North East Hill University Shilong Meghalaya) Participated in Conferences /Symposium /Workshop- 84

Conference/Symposium/Workshop Organized- 10

Total Number of Research Publications: 65

This is to certify that above information is true and best in my knowledge.

Prof. Sunita Godiyal